SCEI

HLT54115 Diploma of Nursing

Southern Cross
Education Institute

Melbourne Campus

Intake Dates Adelaide Campus

Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Location: Delivery mode: Classroom delivery

Unit Nomimal

Unit Code Unit Name Hr EFTSL Rate Unit Start Date Unit Census Date Unit End Date Full Unit Fee
Sem 1
HLTENNOO1 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 100 0.1 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $1,649.00
HLTENNOO8 Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice 30 0.03 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $494.70
HLTINFOO1 Comply with infection prevention and control policies and procedures 25 0.025 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $412.25
HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct client care 25 0.025 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $412.25
HLTENNO002 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 50 0.05 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $824.50
HLTAAPO002 Confirm physical health status 90 0.09 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $1,484.10
HLTAID003 Provide First Aid 18 0.018 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $296.82
CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.04 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $659.60
HLTAAP003 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 0.06 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $989.40
HLTENNOO3 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care 50 0.05 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $824.50
HLTENNOO4 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care plans 110 0.11 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $1,813.90
HLTENNO13 Implement and monitor care of the older person 75 0.075 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $1,236.75
BSBPEF402 Develop Work Priorities 40 0.04 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $659.60
CHCPRP003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.12 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 16 September 2022 $1,978.80
Total Semester 1 $13,736.16
Sem 2
HLTENNOO7 Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy 250 0.25 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Monday, 31 October 2022 Friday, 17 February 2023 $4,122.50
HLTENNO025 Implement and monitor care for a person with diabetes 80 0.08 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Monday, 31 October 2022 Friday, 17 February 2023 $1,319.20
HLTENNOO09 Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health conditions 60 0.06 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Monday, 31 October 2022 Friday, 17 February 2023 $989.40
HLTENNO12 Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health problems 50 0.05 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Monday, 31 October 2022 Friday, 17 February 2023 $824.50
HLTENNOO6 Apply principles of wound management in the clinical environment 45 0.045 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Monday, 31 October 2022 Friday, 17 February 2023 $742.05
HLTENNO15 Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting 80 0.08 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Monday, 31 October 2022 Friday, 17 February 2023 $1,319.20
Total Semester 2 $9,316.84
Sem 3
HLTENNOO05S Contribute to nursing care of a person with complex needs 90 0.09 Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Tuesday, 28 March 2023 Wednesday, 16 August 2023 $1,484.10
HLTENNO11 Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health problems 70 0.07 Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Tuesday, 28 March 2023 Wednesday, 16 August 2023 $1,154.30
HLTENNO10 Apply a palliative approach in nursing practice 50 0.05 Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Tuesday, 28 March 2023 Wednesday, 16 August 2023 $824.50
CHCPOLO003 Research and apply evidence to practice 65 0.065 Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Tuesday, 28 March 2023 Wednesday, 16 August 2023 $1,071.85
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 25 0.025 Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Tuesday, 28 March 2023 Wednesday, 16 August 2023 $412.25
Total Semester 3 $4,947.00

Total Tuition Fee:

$28,000.00



Intake Dates

Unit Code

Sem 1
HLTENNOO1
HLTENNOO8
HLTINF001
HLTWHS002
HLTENNO002
HLTAAP002
HLTAID003
CHCDIV001
HLTAAP003
HLTENNOO3
HLTENNOO4
HLTENNO13
BSBPEF402
CHCPRP003

Sem 2

HLTENNO0O07
HLTENNO25
HLTENNO09
HLTENNO12
HLTENNO006
HLTENNO15

Sem 3

HLTENNOO05
HLTENNO11
HLTENNO10
CHCPOL003
CHCDIV002

Thursday, 28 April 2022

Unit Name

Practise nursing within the Australian health care system

Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice

Comply with infection prevention and control policies and procedures
Follow safe work practices for direct client care

Apply communication skills in nursing practice

Confirm physical health status

Provide First Aid

Work with diverse people

Analyse and respond to client health information

Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care
Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care plans

Implement and monitor care of the older person

Develop Work Priorities

Reflect on and improve own professional practice

Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy

Implement and monitor care for a person with diabetes

Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health conditions
Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health problems
Apply principles of wound management in the clinical environment

Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting

Contribute to nursing care of a person with complex needs
Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health problems
Apply a palliative approach in nursing practice

Research and apply evidence to practice

Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety

Unit Nomimal

Hr

100
30
25
25
50
90
18
40
60
50

110
75
40

120

250
80
60
50
45
80

90
70
50
65
25

EFTSL Rate

0.1
0.03
0.025
0.025
0.05
0.09
0.018
0.04
0.06
0.05
0.11
0.075
0.04
0.12

0.25
0.08
0.06
0.05
0.045
0.08

0.09

0.07

0.05
0.065
0.025

Location:

Unit Start Date

Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022
Thursday, 28 April 2022

Thursday, 24 November 2022
Thursday, 24 November 2022
Thursday, 24 November 2022
Thursday, 24 November 2022
Thursday, 24 November 2022
Thursday, 24 November 2022

Thursday, 27 April 2023
Thursday, 27 April 2023
Thursday, 27 April 2023
Thursday, 27 April 2023
Thursday, 27 April 2023

Melbourne Campus
Adelaide Campus

Unit Census Date

Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022
Tuesday, 7 June 2022

Delivery mode:

Unit End Date

Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022
Friday, 18 November 2022

Total Semester 1

Tuesday, 20 December 2022
Tuesday, 20 December 2022
Tuesday, 20 December 2022
Tuesday, 20 December 2022
Tuesday, 20 December 2022
Tuesday, 20 December 2022

Friday, 7 April 2023
Friday, 7 April 2023
Friday, 7 April 2023
Friday, 7 April 2023
Friday, 7 April 2023
Friday, 7 April 2023

Total Semester 2

Monday, 5 June 2023
Monday, 5 June 2023
Monday, 5 June 2023
Monday, 5 June 2023
Monday, 5 June 2023

Friday, 10 November 2023
Friday, 10 November 2023
Friday, 10 November 2023
Friday, 10 November 2023
Friday, 10 November 2023

Total Semester 3
Total Tuition Fee:

Classroom delivery

Full Unit Fee

$1,649.00
$494.70
$412.25
$412.25
$824.50
$1,484.10
$296.82
$659.60
$989.40
$824.50
$1,813.90
$1,236.75
$659.60

$1,978.80
$13,736.16

$4,122.50
$1,319.20
$989.40
$824.50
$742.05

$1,319.20
$9,316.84

$1,484.10
$1,154.30
$824.50
$1,071.85
$412.25
$4,947.00
$28,000.00



Melbourne Campus

Intake Dates Adelaide Campus

Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Location: Delivery mode: Classroom delivery

Unit Nomimal

Unit Code Unit Name Hr EFTSL Rate Unit Start Date Unit Census Date Unit End Date Full Unit Fee
Sem 1
HLTENNOO1 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 100 0.1 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $1,649.00
HLTENNO08 Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice 30 0.03 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $494.70
HLTINFOO1 Comply with infection prevention and control policies and procedures 25 0.025 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $412.25
HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct client care 25 0.025 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $412.25
HLTENNO002 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 50 0.05 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $824.50
HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 0.09 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $1,484.10
HLTAID003 Provide First Aid 18 0.018 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $296.82
CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.04 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $659.60
HLTAAPO03 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 0.06 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $989.40
HLTENNOO03 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care 50 0.05 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $824.50
HLTENNOO4 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care plans 110 0.11 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $1,813.90
HLTENNO13 Implement and monitor care of the older person 75 0.075 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $1,236.75
BSBPEF402 Develop Work Priorities 40 0.04 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $659.60
CHCPRP003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.12 Tuesday, 16 August 2022 Friday, 30 September 2022 Friday, 31 March 2023 $1,978.80
Total Semester 1 $13,736.16
Sem 2
HLTENNOO7 Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy 250 0.25 Tuesday, 4 April 2023 Monday, 1 May 2023 Friday, 18 August 2023 $4,122.50
HLTENNO025 Implement and monitor care for a person with diabetes 80 0.08 Tuesday, 4 April 2023 Monday, 1 May 2023 Friday, 18 August 2023 $1,319.20
HLTENNOO09 Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health conditions 60 0.06 Tuesday, 4 April 2023 Monday, 1 May 2023 Friday, 18 August 2023 $989.40
HLTENNO12 Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health problems 50 0.05 Tuesday, 4 April 2023 Monday, 1 May 2023 Friday, 18 August 2023 $824.50
HLTENNOO6 Apply principles of wound management in the clinical environment 45 0.045 Tuesday, 4 April 2023 Monday, 1 May 2023 Friday, 18 August 2023 $742.05
HLTENNO15 Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting 80 0.08 Tuesday, 4 April 2023 Monday, 1 May 2023 Friday, 18 August 2023 $1,319.20
Total Semester 2 $9,316.84
Sem 3
HLTENNOO5 Contribute to nursing care of a person with complex needs 90 0.09 Tuesday, 22 August 2023 Monday, 2 October 2023 Friday, 15 March 2024 $1,484.10
HLTENNO11 Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health problems 70 0.07 Tuesday, 22 August 2023 Monday, 2 October 2023 Friday, 15 March 2024 $1,154.30
HLTENNO10 Apply a palliative approach in nursing practice 50 0.05 Tuesday, 22 August 2023 Monday, 2 October 2023 Friday, 15 March 2024 $824.50
CHCPOLO003 Research and apply evidence to practice 65 0.065 Tuesday, 22 August 2023 Monday, 2 October 2023 Friday, 15 March 2024 $1,071.85
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 25 0.025 Tuesday, 22 August 2023 Monday, 2 October 2023 Friday, 15 March 2024 $412.25
Total Semester 3 $4,947.00

Total Tuition Fee:

$28,000.00



Melbourne Campus

Adelaide Campus Classroom delivery

Intake Dates Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Location: Delivery mode:

Unit Nomimal

EFTSL Rate  Unit Start Date Unit Census Date Unit End Date Full Unit Fee

Unit Code

Unit Name

Hr

Sem 1
HLTENNOO1 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 100 0.1 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $1,649.00
HLTENNOO08 Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice 30 0.03 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $494.70
HLTINFOO1 Comply with infection prevention and control policies and procedures 25 0.025 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $412.25
HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct client care 25 0.025 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $412.25
HLTENNO02 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 50 0.05 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $824.50
HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 0.09 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $1,484.10
HLTAID003 Provide First Aid 18 0.018 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $296.82
CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.04 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $659.60
HLTAAP003 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 0.06 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $989.40
HLTENNOO3 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care 50 0.05 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $824.50
HLTENNO0O4 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care plans 110 0.11 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $1,813.90
HLTENNO13 Implement and monitor care of the older person 75 0.075 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $1,236.75
BSBPEF402 Develop Work Priorities 40 0.04 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $659.60
CHCPRP003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.12 Tuesday, 4 October 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 Friday, 12 May 2023 $1,978.80

Total Semester 1 $13,736.16
Sem 2
HLTENNOO7 Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy 250 0.25 Tuesday, 16 May 2023 Monday, 12 June 2023 Friday, 29 September 2023 $4,122.50
HLTENNO025 Implement and monitor care for a person with diabetes 80 0.08 Tuesday, 16 May 2023 Monday, 12 June 2023 Friday, 29 September 2023 $1,319.20
HLTENNOO9 Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health conditions 60 0.06 Tuesday, 16 May 2023 Monday, 12 June 2023 Friday, 29 September 2023 $989.40
HLTENNO12 Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health problems 50 0.05 Tuesday, 16 May 2023 Monday, 12 June 2023 Friday, 29 September 2023 $824.50
HLTENNOO6 Apply principles of wound management in the clinical environment 45 0.045 Tuesday, 16 May 2023 Monday, 12 June 2023 Friday, 29 September 2023 $742.05
HLTENNO15 Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting 80 0.08 Tuesday, 16 May 2023 Monday, 12 June 2023 Friday, 29 September 2023 $1,319.20

Total Semester 2 $9,316.84
Sem 3
HLTENNOO5 Contribute to nursing care of a person with complex needs 90 0.09 Tuesday, 3 October 2023 Tuesday, 14 November 2023 Friday, 3 May 2024 $1,484.10
HLTENNO11 Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health problems 70 0.07 Tuesday, 3 October 2023 Tuesday, 14 November 2023 Friday, 3 May 2024 $1,154.30
HLTENNO10 Apply a palliative approach in nursing practice 50 0.05 Tuesday, 3 October 2023 Tuesday, 14 November 2023 Friday, 3 May 2024 $824.50
CHCPOL003 Research and apply evidence to practice 65 0.065 Tuesday, 3 October 2023 Tuesday, 14 November 2023 Friday, 3 May 2024 $1,071.85
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 25 0.025 Tuesday, 3 October 2023 Tuesday, 14 November 2023 Friday, 3 May 2024 $412.25

Total Semester 3 $4,947.00

Total Tuition Fee:

$28,000.00
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